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22 FIRM RATE SCHEDULES - EXCLUDING KEENE CUSTOMERS  
 

 
 
 
 

Cost of Cost of
Delivery Gas Rate LDAC Total Delivery Gas Rate LDAC Total
Charge Page 95 Page 101 Rate Charge Page 92 Page 101 Rate

Residential Non Heating - R-1
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 15.39$      15.39$      15.39$                  15.39$      
All therms 0.3844$     1.0173$     0.1012$       1.5029$     0.3844$                0.5587$     0.1012$     1.0443$     

Residential Heating - R-3
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 15.39$      15.39$      15.39$                  15.39$      
Size of the first block all therms all therms
Therms in the first block per month at 0.5632$     1.0173$     0.1012$       1.6817$     0.5632$                0.5587$     0.1012$     1.2231$     

Residential Heating - R-4
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 8.47$        8.47$        15.39$                  15.39$      
Size of the first block all therms all therms
Therms in the first block per month at 0.3098$     0.5595$     0.1012$       0.9705$     0.5632$                0.5587$     0.1012$     1.2231$     

Commercial/Industrial - G-41
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 57.06$      57.06$      57.06$                  57.06$      
Size of the first block 100 therms 20 therms
Therms in the first block per month at 0.4688$     1.0175$     0.0749$       1.5612$     0.4688$                0.5593$     0.0749$     1.1030$     
All therms over the first block per month at 0.3149$     1.0175$     0.0749$       1.4073$     0.3149$                0.5593$     0.0749$     0.9491$     

Commercial/Industrial - G-42
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 171.19$     171.19$     171.19$                171.19$     
Size of the first block 1000 therms 400 therms
Therms in the first block per month at 0.4261$     1.0175$     0.0749$       1.5185$     0.4261$                0.5593$     0.0749$     1.0603$     
All therms over the first block per month at 0.2839$     1.0175$     0.0749$       1.3763$     0.2839$                0.5593$     0.0749$     0.9181$     

Commercial/Industrial - G-43
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 734.69$     734.69$     734.69$                734.69$     
All therms over the first block per month at 0.2620$     1.0175$     0.0749$       1.3544$     0.1198$                0.5593$     0.0749$     0.7540$     

Commercial/Industrial - G-51
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 57.06$      57.06$      57.06$                  57.06$      
Size of the first block 100 therms 100 therms
Therms in the first block per month at 0.2819$     1.0158$     0.0749$       1.3726$     0.2819$                0.5580$     0.0749$     0.9148$     
All therms over the first block per month at 0.1833$     1.0158$     0.0749$       1.2740$     0.1833$                0.5580$     0.0749$     0.8162$     

Commercial/Industrial - G-52
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 171.19$     171.19$     171.19$                171.19$     
Size of the first block 1000 therms 1000 therms
Therms in the first block per month at 0.2428$     1.0158$     0.0749$       1.3335$     0.1759$                0.5580$     0.0749$     0.8088$     
All therms over the first block per month at 0.1617$     1.0158$     0.0749$       1.2524$     0.1000$                0.5580$     0.0749$     0.7329$     

Commercial/Industrial - G-53
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 756.10$     756.10$     756.10$                756.10$     
All therms over the first block per month at 0.1697$     1.0158$     0.0749$       1.2604$     0.0814$                0.5580$     0.0749$     0.7143$     

Commercial/Industrial - G-54
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 756.10$     756.10$     756.10$                756.10$     
All therms over the first block per month at 0.0648$     1.0158$     0.0749$       1.1555$     0.0352$                0.5580$     0.0749$     0.6681$     

Winter Period Summer Period
Rates Effective December 1, 2021 - April 30, 2022 Rates Effective May 1, 2022 - October 31, 2022
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23 FIRM RATE SCHEDULES - KEENE CUSTOMERS  
 

 

 
 

  
 
 
 
  

Cost of Cost of
Delivery Gas Rate LDAC Total Delivery Gas Rate LDAC Total
Charge Page 97 Page 101 Rate Charge Page 93 Page 101 Rate

Residential Non Heating - R-1
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 15.39$          15.39$         15.39$          15.39$               
All therms 0.3844$        1.8972$   0.1012$   2.3828$        0.3844$        1.2389$   0.0589$   1.6822$             

Residential Heating - R-3
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 15.39$          15.39$         15.39$          15.39$               
All therms over the first block per month at 0.5632$        1.8972$   0.1012$   2.5616$        0.5632$        1.2389$   0.0589$   1.8610$             

Residential Heating - R-4
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 8.47$            8.47$           15.39$          15.39$               
All therms over the first block per month at 0.3098$        1.0434$   0.1012$   1.4544$        0.5632$        1.2389$   0.0589$   1.8610$             

Commercial/Industrial - G-41
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 57.06$          57.06$         57.06$          57.06$               
Size of the first block 100 therms 20 therms
Therms in the first block per month at 0.4688$        1.8972$   0.0749$   2.4409$        0.4688$        1.2389$   0.0555$   1.7632$             
All therms over the first block per month at 0.3149$        1.8972$   0.0749$   2.2870$        0.3149$        1.2389$   0.0555$   1.6093$             

Commercial/Industrial - G-42
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 171.19$        171.19$        171.19$        171.19$             
Size of the first block 1000 therms 400 therms
Therms in the first block per month at 0.4261$        1.8972$   0.0749$   2.3982$        0.4261$        1.2389$   0.0555$   1.7205$             
All therms over the first block per month at 0.2839$        1.8972$   0.0749$   2.2560$        0.2839$        1.2389$   0.0555$   1.5783$             

Commercial/Industrial - G-43
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 734.69$        734.69$        734.69$        734.69$             
All therms over the first block per month at 0.2620$        1.8972$   0.0749$   2.2341$        0.1198$        1.2389$   0.0555$   1.4142$             

Commercial/Industrial - G-51
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 57.06$          57.06$         57.06$          57.06$               
Size of the first block 100 therms 100 therms
Therms in the first block per month at 0.2819$        1.8972$   0.0749$   2.2540$        0.2819$        1.2389$   0.0555$   1.5763$             
All therms over the first block per month at 0.1833$        1.8972$   0.0749$   2.1554$        0.1833$        1.2389$   0.0555$   1.4777$             

Commercial/Industrial - G-52
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 171.19$        171.19$        171.19$        171.19$             
Size of the first block 1000 therms 1000 therms
Therms in the first block per month at 0.2428$        1.8972$   0.0749$   2.2149$        0.1759$        1.2389$   0.0555$   1.4703$             
All therms over the first block per month at 0.1617$        1.8972$   0.0749$   2.1338$        0.1000$        1.2389$   0.0555$   1.3944$             

Commercial/Industrial - G-53
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 756.10$        756.10$        756.10$        756.10$             
All therms over the first block per month at 0.1697$        1.8972$   0.0749$   2.1418$        0.0814$        1.2389$   0.0555$   1.3758$             

Commercial/Industrial - G-54
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 756.10$        756.10$        756.10$        756.10$             
All therms over the first block per month at 0.0648$        1.8972$   0.0749$   2.0369$        0.0352$        1.2389$   0.0555$   1.3296$             

Rates Effective October 1, 2021 - October 31, 2021Rates Effective December 1, 2021 - April 30, 2022
Summer PeriodWinter Period
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24 FIRM RATE SCHEDULES - MANAGED EXPANSION PROGRAM-EXCLUDING 
KEENE CUSTOMERS  

 
 

 

 
 

 

Winter Period Summer Period

Cost of Cost of
Delivery Gas Rate LDAC Total Delivery Gas Rate LDAC Total
Charge Page 95 Page 101 Rate Charge Page 92 Page 101 Rate

Residential Non Heating - R-5
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 20.01$          20.01$         20.01$         20.01$              
All Therms 0.4997$        1.0173$    0.1012$   1.6182$        0.4997$       0.5587$  0.1012$         1.1596$            

Residential Heating - R-6
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 20.01$          20.01$         20.01$         20.01$              
Therms in the first block per month at 0.7322$        1.0173$    0.1012$   1.8507$        0.7322$       0.5587$  0.1012$         1.3921$            

Residential Heating - R-7
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 11.01$          11.01$         20.01$         20.01$              
Therms in the first block per month at 0.4027$        0.5595$    0.1012$   1.0634$        0.7322$       0.5587$  0.1012$         1.3921$            

Commercial/Industrial - G-44
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 74.18$          74.18$         74.18$         74.18$              
Size of the first block 100 therms 20 therms
Therms in the first block per month at 0.6094$        1.0175$    0.0749$   1.7018$        0.6094$       0.5593$  0.0749$         1.2436$            
All therms over the first block per month at 0.4094$        1.0175$    0.0749$   1.5018$        0.4094$       0.5593$  0.0749$         1.0436$            

Commercial/Industrial - G-45
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 222.55$        222.55$        222.55$       222.55$            
Size of the first block 1000 therms 400 therms
Therms in the first block per month at 0.5539$        1.0175$    0.0749$   1.6463$        0.5539$       0.5593$  0.0749$         1.1881$            
All therms over the first block per month at 0.3691$        1.0175$    0.0749$   1.4615$        0.3691$       0.5593$  0.0749$         1.0033$            

Commercial/Industrial - G-46
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 955.10$        955.10$        955.10$       955.10$            
All therms over the first block per month at 0.3406$        1.0175$    0.0749$   1.4330$        0.1557$       0.5593$  0.0749$         0.7899$            

Commercial/Industrial - G-55
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 74.18$          74.18$         74.18$         74.18$              
Size of the first block 100 therms 100 therms
Therms in the first block per month at 0.3665$        1.0158$    0.0749$   1.4572$        0.3665$       0.5580$  0.0749$         0.9994$            
All therms over the first block per month at 0.2383$        1.0158$    0.0749$   1.3290$        0.2383$       0.5580$  0.0749$         0.8712$            

Commercial/Industrial - G-56
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 222.55$        222.55$        222.55$       222.55$            
Size of the first block 1000 therms 1000 therms
Therms in the first block per month at 0.3157$        1.0158$    0.0749$   1.4064$        0.2287$       0.5580$  0.0749$         0.8616$            
All therms over the first block per month at 0.2102$        1.0158$    0.0749$   1.3009$        0.1300$       0.5580$  0.0749$         0.7629$            

Commercial/Industrial - G-57
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 982.93$        982.93$        982.93$       982.93$            
All therms over the first block per month at 0.2207$        1.0158$    0.0749$   1.3114$        0.1059$       0.5580$  0.0749$         0.7388$            

Commercial/Industrial - G-58
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 982.93$        982.93$        982.93$       982.93$            
All therms over the first block per month at 0.0842$        1.0158$    0.0749$   1.1749$        0.0457$       0.5580$  0.0749$         0.6786$            

Rates Effective May 1, 2022 - October 31, 2022Rates Effective December 1, 2021 - April 30, 2022
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36 LOCAL DISTRIBUTION ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE CALCULATION 
 

 
 

Local Delivery Adjustment Charge Calculation

Sales Transportation
Residential Non Heating Rates - R-1, R-5 Customers Customers
Energy Efficiency Charge 0.0476$             
Demand Side Management Charge 0.0000
Conservation Charge (CCx) 0.0476$              
Relief Holder and pond at Gas Street, Concord, NH 0.0000
Manufactured Gas Plants 0.0155
Environmental Surcharge (ES) 0.0155
Revenue Decoupling Adjustment Factor (RDAF) 0.0152
Energy Efficiency Resource Standard Lost Revenue Mechanism 0.0000
Rate Case Expense Factor (RCEF) 0.0074
Gas Assistance Program (GAP) 0.0156
LDAC 0.1012$              per therm

Residential  Heating Rates - R-3, R-4, R-6, R-7
Energy Efficiency Charge 0.0476$             
Demand Side Management Charge 0.0000
Conservation Charge (CCx) 0.0476$              
Relief Holder and pond at Gas Street, Concord, NH 0.0000
Manufactured Gas Plants 0.0155
Environmental Surcharge (ES) 0.0155
Revenue Decoupling Adjustment Factor (RDAF) 0.0152
Energy Efficiency Resource Standard Lost Revenue Mechanism 0.0000
Rate Case Expense Factor (RCEF) 0.0074
Gas Assistance Program (GAP) 0.0156
LDAC 0.1012$              per therm

Commercial/Industrial Low Annual Use Rates - G-41, G-51, G-44, G-55
Energy Efficiency Charge $0.0326
Demand Side Management Charge 0.0000
Conservation Charge (CCx) 0.0326$              0.0326$             
Relief Holder and pond at Gas Street, Concord, NH 0.0000
Manufactured Gas Plants 0.0155
Environmental Surcharge (ES) 0.0155 0.0155
Revenue Decoupling Adjustment Factor (RDAF) 0.0039 0.0039
Energy Efficiency Resource Standard Lost Revenue Mechanism 0.0000 0.0000
Rate Case Expense Factor (RCEF) 0.0074 0.0074
Gas Assistance Program (GAP) 0.0156 0.0156
LDAC 0.0749$              0.0749$             per therm

Commercial/Industrial Medium Annual Use Rates - G-42, G-52, G-45, G-56
Energy Efficiency Charge $0.0326
Demand Side Management Charge 0.0000
Conservation Charge (CCx) $0.0326 $0.0326
Relief Holder and pond at Gas Street, Concord, NH 0.0000
Manufactured Gas Plants 0.0155
Environmental Surcharge (ES) 0.0155 0.0155
Revenue Decoupling Adjustment Factor (RDAF) 0.0039 0.0039
Energy Efficiency Resource Standard Lost Revenue Mechanism 0.0000 0.0000
Rate Case Expense Factor (RCEF) 0.0074 0.0074
Gas Assistance Program (GAP) 0.0156 0.0156
LDAC 0.0749$              0.0749$             per therm

Commercial/Industrial Large Annual Use Rates - G-43, G-53, G-54, G-46, G-56, G-57,G-58
Energy Efficiency Charge 0.0326$             
Demand Side Management Charge 0.0000
Conservation Charge (CCx) $0.0326 $0.0326
Relief Holder and pond at Gas Street, Concord, NH 0.0000
Manufactured Gas Plants 0.0155
Environmental Surcharge (ES) 0.0155 0.0155
Revenue Decoupling Adjustment Factor (RDAF) 0.0039 0.0039
Energy Efficiency Resource Standard Lost Revenue Mechanism 0.0000 0.0000
Rate Case Expense Factor (RCEF) 0.0074 0.0074
Gas Assistance Program (GAP) 0.0156 0.0156
LDAC 0.0749$              0.0749$             per therm
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22 FIRM RATE SCHEDULES - EXCLUDING KEENE CUSTOMERS  
 

 
 
 
 

Cost of Cost of
Delivery Gas Rate LDAC Total Delivery Gas Rate LDAC Total
Charge Page 95 Page 101 Rate Charge Page 92 Page 101 Rate

Residential Non Heating - R-1
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 15.39$      15.39$      15.39$                  15.39$      
All therms 0.3844$     1.0173$     0.1012$       1.5029$     0.3844$                0.5587$     0.1012$     1.0443$     

Residential Heating - R-3
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 15.39$      15.39$      15.39$                  15.39$      
Size of the first block all therms all therms
Therms in the first block per month at 0.5632$     1.0173$     0.1012$       1.6817$     0.5632$                0.5587$     0.1012$     1.2231$     

Residential Heating - R-4
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 8.47$        8.47$        15.39$                  15.39$      
Size of the first block all therms all therms
Therms in the first block per month at 0.3098$     0.5595$     0.1012$       0.9705$     0.5632$                0.5587$     0.1012$     1.2231$     

Commercial/Industrial - G-41
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 57.06$      57.06$      57.06$                  57.06$      
Size of the first block 100 therms 20 therms
Therms in the first block per month at 0.4688$     1.0175$     0.0749$       1.5612$     0.4688$                0.5593$     0.0749$     1.1030$     
All therms over the first block per month at 0.3149$     1.0175$     0.0749$       1.4073$     0.3149$                0.5593$     0.0749$     0.9491$     

Commercial/Industrial - G-42
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 171.19$     171.19$     171.19$                171.19$     
Size of the first block 1000 therms 400 therms
Therms in the first block per month at 0.4261$     1.0175$     0.0749$       1.5185$     0.4261$                0.5593$     0.0749$     1.0603$     
All therms over the first block per month at 0.2839$     1.0175$     0.0749$       1.3763$     0.2839$                0.5593$     0.0749$     0.9181$     

Commercial/Industrial - G-43
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 734.69$     734.69$     734.69$                734.69$     
All therms over the first block per month at 0.2620$     1.0175$     0.0749$       1.3544$     0.1198$                0.5593$     0.0749$     0.7540$     

Commercial/Industrial - G-51
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 57.06$      57.06$      57.06$                  57.06$      
Size of the first block 100 therms 100 therms
Therms in the first block per month at 0.2819$     1.0158$     0.0749$       1.3726$     0.2819$                0.5580$     0.0749$     0.9148$     
All therms over the first block per month at 0.1833$     1.0158$     0.0749$       1.2740$     0.1833$                0.5580$     0.0749$     0.8162$     

Commercial/Industrial - G-52
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 171.19$     171.19$     171.19$                171.19$     
Size of the first block 1000 therms 1000 therms
Therms in the first block per month at 0.2428$     1.0158$     0.0749$       1.3335$     0.1759$                0.5580$     0.0749$     0.8088$     
All therms over the first block per month at 0.1617$     1.0158$     0.0749$       1.2524$     0.1000$                0.5580$     0.0749$     0.7329$     

Commercial/Industrial - G-53
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 756.10$     756.10$     756.10$                756.10$     
All therms over the first block per month at 0.1697$     1.0158$     0.0749$       1.2604$     0.0814$                0.5580$     0.0749$     0.7143$     

Commercial/Industrial - G-54
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 756.10$     756.10$     756.10$                756.10$     
All therms over the first block per month at 0.0648$     1.0158$     0.0749$       1.1555$     0.0352$                0.5580$     0.0749$     0.6681$     

Winter Period Summer Period
Rates Effective December 1, 2021 - April 30, 2022 Rates Effective May 1, 2022 - October 31, 2022

Text Replaced�
Text
[Old]: "Second" 
[New]: "Third"

Text Replaced�
Text
[Old]: "First" 
[New]: "Second"

Text Replaced�
Text
[Old]: "0.1397$ 1.5414$ 0.3844$ 0.5587$ 0.1397$ 1.0828$" 
[New]: "0.1012$ 1.5029$ 0.3844$ 0.5587$ 0.1012$ 1.0443$"

Text Replaced�
Text
[Old]: "0.1397$ 1.7202$ 0.5632$ 0.5587$ 0.1397$ 1.2616$" 
[New]: "0.1012$ 1.6817$ 0.5632$ 0.5587$ 0.1012$ 1.2231$"
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Text
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[Old]: "0.0831$ 1.3808$ 0.2819$ 0.5580$ 0.0831$ 0.9230$" 
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[Old]: "0.0831$ 1.2686$ 0.0814$ 0.5580$ 0.0831$ 0.7225$" 
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23 FIRM RATE SCHEDULES - KEENE CUSTOMERS  
 

 

 
 

  
 
 
 
  

Cost of Cost of
Delivery Gas Rate LDAC Total Delivery Gas Rate LDAC Total
Charge Page 97 Page 101 Rate Charge Page 93 Page 101 Rate

Residential Non Heating - R-1
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 15.39$          15.39$         15.39$          15.39$               
All therms 0.3844$        1.8972$   0.1012$   2.3828$        0.3844$        1.2389$   0.0589$   1.6822$             

Residential Heating - R-3
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 15.39$          15.39$         15.39$          15.39$               
All therms over the first block per month at 0.5632$        1.8972$   0.1012$   2.5616$        0.5632$        1.2389$   0.0589$   1.8610$             

Residential Heating - R-4
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 8.47$            8.47$           15.39$          15.39$               
All therms over the first block per month at 0.3098$        1.0434$   0.1012$   1.4544$        0.5632$        1.2389$   0.0589$   1.8610$             

Commercial/Industrial - G-41
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 57.06$          57.06$         57.06$          57.06$               
Size of the first block 100 therms 20 therms
Therms in the first block per month at 0.4688$        1.8972$   0.0749$   2.4409$        0.4688$        1.2389$   0.0555$   1.7632$             
All therms over the first block per month at 0.3149$        1.8972$   0.0749$   2.2870$        0.3149$        1.2389$   0.0555$   1.6093$             

Commercial/Industrial - G-42
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 171.19$        171.19$        171.19$        171.19$             
Size of the first block 1000 therms 400 therms
Therms in the first block per month at 0.4261$        1.8972$   0.0749$   2.3982$        0.4261$        1.2389$   0.0555$   1.7205$             
All therms over the first block per month at 0.2839$        1.8972$   0.0749$   2.2560$        0.2839$        1.2389$   0.0555$   1.5783$             

Commercial/Industrial - G-43
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 734.69$        734.69$        734.69$        734.69$             
All therms over the first block per month at 0.2620$        1.8972$   0.0749$   2.2341$        0.1198$        1.2389$   0.0555$   1.4142$             

Commercial/Industrial - G-51
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 57.06$          57.06$         57.06$          57.06$               
Size of the first block 100 therms 100 therms
Therms in the first block per month at 0.2819$        1.8972$   0.0749$   2.2540$        0.2819$        1.2389$   0.0555$   1.5763$             
All therms over the first block per month at 0.1833$        1.8972$   0.0749$   2.1554$        0.1833$        1.2389$   0.0555$   1.4777$             

Commercial/Industrial - G-52
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 171.19$        171.19$        171.19$        171.19$             
Size of the first block 1000 therms 1000 therms
Therms in the first block per month at 0.2428$        1.8972$   0.0749$   2.2149$        0.1759$        1.2389$   0.0555$   1.4703$             
All therms over the first block per month at 0.1617$        1.8972$   0.0749$   2.1338$        0.1000$        1.2389$   0.0555$   1.3944$             

Commercial/Industrial - G-53
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 756.10$        756.10$        756.10$        756.10$             
All therms over the first block per month at 0.1697$        1.8972$   0.0749$   2.1418$        0.0814$        1.2389$   0.0555$   1.3758$             

Commercial/Industrial - G-54
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 756.10$        756.10$        756.10$        756.10$             
All therms over the first block per month at 0.0648$        1.8972$   0.0749$   2.0369$        0.0352$        1.2389$   0.0555$   1.3296$             

Rates Effective October 1, 2021 - October 31, 2021Rates Effective December 1, 2021 - April 30, 2022
Summer PeriodWinter Period
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24 FIRM RATE SCHEDULES - MANAGED EXPANSION PROGRAM-EXCLUDING 
KEENE CUSTOMERS  

 
 

 

 
 

 

Winter Period Summer Period

Cost of Cost of
Delivery Gas Rate LDAC Total Delivery Gas Rate LDAC Total
Charge Page 95 Page 101 Rate Charge Page 92 Page 101 Rate

Residential Non Heating - R-5
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 20.01$          20.01$         20.01$         20.01$              
All Therms 0.4997$        1.0173$    0.1012$   1.6182$        0.4997$       0.5587$  0.1012$         1.1596$            

Residential Heating - R-6
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 20.01$          20.01$         20.01$         20.01$              
Therms in the first block per month at 0.7322$        1.0173$    0.1012$   1.8507$        0.7322$       0.5587$  0.1012$         1.3921$            

Residential Heating - R-7
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 11.01$          11.01$         20.01$         20.01$              
Therms in the first block per month at 0.4027$        0.5595$    0.1012$   1.0634$        0.7322$       0.5587$  0.1012$         1.3921$            

Commercial/Industrial - G-44
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 74.18$          74.18$         74.18$         74.18$              
Size of the first block 100 therms 20 therms
Therms in the first block per month at 0.6094$        1.0175$    0.0749$   1.7018$        0.6094$       0.5593$  0.0749$         1.2436$            
All therms over the first block per month at 0.4094$        1.0175$    0.0749$   1.5018$        0.4094$       0.5593$  0.0749$         1.0436$            

Commercial/Industrial - G-45
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 222.55$        222.55$        222.55$       222.55$            
Size of the first block 1000 therms 400 therms
Therms in the first block per month at 0.5539$        1.0175$    0.0749$   1.6463$        0.5539$       0.5593$  0.0749$         1.1881$            
All therms over the first block per month at 0.3691$        1.0175$    0.0749$   1.4615$        0.3691$       0.5593$  0.0749$         1.0033$            

Commercial/Industrial - G-46
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 955.10$        955.10$        955.10$       955.10$            
All therms over the first block per month at 0.3406$        1.0175$    0.0749$   1.4330$        0.1557$       0.5593$  0.0749$         0.7899$            

Commercial/Industrial - G-55
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 74.18$          74.18$         74.18$         74.18$              
Size of the first block 100 therms 100 therms
Therms in the first block per month at 0.3665$        1.0158$    0.0749$   1.4572$        0.3665$       0.5580$  0.0749$         0.9994$            
All therms over the first block per month at 0.2383$        1.0158$    0.0749$   1.3290$        0.2383$       0.5580$  0.0749$         0.8712$            

Commercial/Industrial - G-56
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 222.55$        222.55$        222.55$       222.55$            
Size of the first block 1000 therms 1000 therms
Therms in the first block per month at 0.3157$        1.0158$    0.0749$   1.4064$        0.2287$       0.5580$  0.0749$         0.8616$            
All therms over the first block per month at 0.2102$        1.0158$    0.0749$   1.3009$        0.1300$       0.5580$  0.0749$         0.7629$            

Commercial/Industrial - G-57
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 982.93$        982.93$        982.93$       982.93$            
All therms over the first block per month at 0.2207$        1.0158$    0.0749$   1.3114$        0.1059$       0.5580$  0.0749$         0.7388$            

Commercial/Industrial - G-58
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 982.93$        982.93$        982.93$       982.93$            
All therms over the first block per month at 0.0842$        1.0158$    0.0749$   1.1749$        0.0457$       0.5580$  0.0749$         0.6786$            

Rates Effective May 1, 2022 - October 31, 2022Rates Effective December 1, 2021 - April 30, 2022
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36 LOCAL DISTRIBUTION ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE CALCULATION 
 

 
 

Local Delivery Adjustment Charge Calculation

Sales Transportation
Residential Non Heating Rates - R-1, R-5 Customers Customers
Energy Efficiency Charge 0.0476$             
Demand Side Management Charge 0.0000
Conservation Charge (CCx) 0.0476$              
Relief Holder and pond at Gas Street, Concord, NH 0.0000
Manufactured Gas Plants 0.0155
Environmental Surcharge (ES) 0.0155
Revenue Decoupling Adjustment Factor (RDAF) 0.0152
Energy Efficiency Resource Standard Lost Revenue Mechanism 0.0000
Rate Case Expense Factor (RCEF) 0.0074
Gas Assistance Program (GAP) 0.0156
LDAC 0.1012$              per therm

Residential  Heating Rates - R-3, R-4, R-6, R-7
Energy Efficiency Charge 0.0476$             
Demand Side Management Charge 0.0000
Conservation Charge (CCx) 0.0476$              
Relief Holder and pond at Gas Street, Concord, NH 0.0000
Manufactured Gas Plants 0.0155
Environmental Surcharge (ES) 0.0155
Revenue Decoupling Adjustment Factor (RDAF) 0.0152
Energy Efficiency Resource Standard Lost Revenue Mechanism 0.0000
Rate Case Expense Factor (RCEF) 0.0074
Gas Assistance Program (GAP) 0.0156
LDAC 0.1012$              per therm

Commercial/Industrial Low Annual Use Rates - G-41, G-51, G-44, G-55
Energy Efficiency Charge $0.0326
Demand Side Management Charge 0.0000
Conservation Charge (CCx) 0.0326$              0.0326$             
Relief Holder and pond at Gas Street, Concord, NH 0.0000
Manufactured Gas Plants 0.0155
Environmental Surcharge (ES) 0.0155 0.0155
Revenue Decoupling Adjustment Factor (RDAF) 0.0039 0.0039
Energy Efficiency Resource Standard Lost Revenue Mechanism 0.0000 0.0000
Rate Case Expense Factor (RCEF) 0.0074 0.0074
Gas Assistance Program (GAP) 0.0156 0.0156
LDAC 0.0749$              0.0749$             per therm

Commercial/Industrial Medium Annual Use Rates - G-42, G-52, G-45, G-56
Energy Efficiency Charge $0.0326
Demand Side Management Charge 0.0000
Conservation Charge (CCx) $0.0326 $0.0326
Relief Holder and pond at Gas Street, Concord, NH 0.0000
Manufactured Gas Plants 0.0155
Environmental Surcharge (ES) 0.0155 0.0155
Revenue Decoupling Adjustment Factor (RDAF) 0.0039 0.0039
Energy Efficiency Resource Standard Lost Revenue Mechanism 0.0000 0.0000
Rate Case Expense Factor (RCEF) 0.0074 0.0074
Gas Assistance Program (GAP) 0.0156 0.0156
LDAC 0.0749$              0.0749$             per therm

Commercial/Industrial Large Annual Use Rates - G-43, G-53, G-54, G-46, G-56, G-57,G-58
Energy Efficiency Charge 0.0326$             
Demand Side Management Charge 0.0000
Conservation Charge (CCx) $0.0326 $0.0326
Relief Holder and pond at Gas Street, Concord, NH 0.0000
Manufactured Gas Plants 0.0155
Environmental Surcharge (ES) 0.0155 0.0155
Revenue Decoupling Adjustment Factor (RDAF) 0.0039 0.0039
Energy Efficiency Resource Standard Lost Revenue Mechanism 0.0000 0.0000
Rate Case Expense Factor (RCEF) 0.0074 0.0074
Gas Assistance Program (GAP) 0.0156 0.0156
LDAC 0.0749$              0.0749$             per therm
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